REALTOR® Association of Pioneer Valley CEO Brendan Bailey Recognized by National Association of REALTORS®

NAR selects Brendan Bailey as 2020 Recipient of AE Leaders of Tomorrow Young Professionals Award

WALTHAM, Mass. – December 16, 2020 - The Massachusetts Association of REALTORS® (MAR) announced Brendan Bailey, CEO of the REALTOR® Association of Pioneer Valley, was awarded the 2020 AE Leaders of Tomorrow Young Professionals Award by the National Association of REALTORS®.

The AE Leaders of Tomorrow Young Professionals Award recognizes one young executive professional who has fostered greater involvement and increased professionalism among his or her YPN AE peers and REALTOR® members.

"Brendan is an exemplary professional and a valued member of MAR," said Theresa Hatton, CEO of MAR. "Under his leadership, the Pioneer Valley Association has flourished, and we're thrilled he's receiving national recognition for his work."

Bailey joined the REALTOR® Association of Pioneer Valley in 2019. Prior to taking on that role, he was the Chief Operating Officer of the Raleigh Association of REALTORS®. He holds a bachelor's degree in history from the University of Mary Washington.

About the Massachusetts Association of REALTORS®

Organized in 1924, the <u>Massachusetts Association of REALTORS</u> is a professional trade organization with more than 25,000+ members. The term REALTOR is registered as the exclusive designation of members of the National Association of REALTORS who subscribe to a strict code of ethics and enjoy continuing education programs.

###

Massachusetts Association of REALTORS® Press Contact:

Kaileigh Higgins
Matter Communications
(617) 874-5827
MAR@matternow.com